MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into by and between: San Diego Independent School District and Duval County Courthouse

Purpose: To hire Oscar Ruiz as Network Specialist for San Diego ISD and Duval County Courthouse.

Roles and Responsibilities:

San Diego ISD agrees to:

Hire Mr. Ruiz as an employee of San Diego ISD

Provide Benefits as per school policy

Work half a day at San Diego ISD and half a day at Duval County Courthouse, with the understanding that if an emergency arises while employed with Duval County Courthouse, he will be available to return to San Diego ISD as needed.

Mr. Ruiz will follow the adopted 2015-2016 school district calendar.

Duval County Courthouse agrees to:

Hire Mr. Oscar Ruiz as an employee of Duval County Courthouse.

Work half a day at Duval County Courthouse and half a day at San Diego ISD, with the understanding that if an emergency arises while employed with San Diego ISD, he will be available to return to Duval County Courthouse as needed.

Funding:

San Diego ISD agrees to pay Mr. Ruiz \$30,000 a year for the position of Network Specialist.

Duval County Courthouse agrees to pay, San Diego ISD, \$30,000 a year toward Mr. Ruiz's salary.

Timeframe:

This MOU will commence on	_ and will dissolve at the end of the 2015
2016 school year.	

This Memorandum of Understanding is the complete agreement between San Diego ISD and Duval County Courthouse and may be amended only by Written agreement signed by each of the parties involved.

rl

San Diego Independent School District:	
Authorized Official:	
Signature Printed Name and Title	
Address:	
Telephone(s):	
E-Mail Address:	
Duval County Courthouse:	
Authorized Official:	
Signature Printed Name and Title	
Address:	
Telephone(s):	
E Mail Addrage	